
Spare Parts Kids MICRON series (sizes XS and Small) Page 01

56-A1

02-A1

09-A1

24-A1

25-A1

15-A1

12-A1

51-A1

44-A1

27-A1

28-A1

15-E1

50-A1

10-A1

01-A1

42-E1

21-C2

21-C1

28-A1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

Micron Latch

Micron Toe-ladder

UniFit PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

Snaplock w/ cable

Snaplock O-clips

Snaplock-spring

Cable-swage U-mount

Micron UniBack hiback

Micron Ankle-ladder

Micron Sidepod

Male-screw Sidepod adj.

C-bolt Set Micron

C-bolt Set Micron

Baseplate

Mounting screw (M6*13)

Micron 3HP Mounting disk

Micron 4HP Mounting disk

Snaplock Pin



Kids Micron Youth (size Med) Page 02Spare Parts

02-B2 03-D1

23-A1

08-D1

15-B1

20-A1

56-A1

13-A2

44-A1

52-A3

14-A1

27-B1

28-B1

31-A1

15-D1

17-C1

08-D1

01-B3

42-A2

21-D1

17-A1
28-B1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

09-M3

41-A1

24-A1

46-A1QuickSet Ankle&Toe-latch

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

FWD-lean dial set

QuickSet Toe-ladder

Ladder-strap pin/plug

MINI-ratchetToe-ladder

Toe EVA-pad

MINI-ratchet buckle

ExoFit PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

F-series Cable

Snaplock

Snaplock O-clips

Snaplock-spring

Cable-swage U-mount

UniBack hiback H Hiback-pad EVA

MINI-ratchet Ankle-ladder

C-bolt Set Flite/MicronYouth

C-bolt Set Flite/MicronYouth

C-bolt Spring-washer

Baseplate

Mounting screw (M6*15)

Combi-Disk Mounting disk

Heel EVA-pad

Snaplock Pin



H-Series: Alpha + HayloSpare Parts Page 03

28C1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

17-C1

17-A1

09-M3

24-A1

46-A1

12-G1

44-A1

14-B2

27-B1

48-A2

02-E5

31-A1
28-C1

33-A1

32-A1

30-A1

07-E2

01-D3

42-A2

21-D1

49-B1

07-E2

QuickSet Ankle&Toe-latch

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

QuickSet Toe-ladder

Heel/Toe Pop-thru EVA-pad

ExoFit PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

H-series Cable

Snaplock

Snaplock O-clips

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

Cable-swage U-mount

UniBack hiback

C-bolt Spring-washer

C-bolt T-nut

Male wave-screw (M5*14)

C-bolt H Wave-washer

Baseplate

C-bolt Tooth-washer

Mounting screw (M6*15)

Combi-Disk Mounting disk

Heel/Toe Pop-thru EVA-pad

Snaplock Pin

Ladder-strap pin/plug

LSR Toe-ladder

LSR Toe-buckle

LSR Ankle-buckle

LSR Ankle-ladder

41-E1
41-D1

18-E1

18-A1
20-A1



H-Series: The FIVE and MinxSpare Parts Page 04

24-A1

41-E1
41-D1

46-B1

46-C1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

09-J212-G1

44-A1

14-B2

27-B1

48-A2

02-E5

31-A1
28-C1

33-A1

32-A1

30-A1

01-D3

42-A2

21-D1

17-F1
18-E1

49-B1

07-K1

18-A1

17-D1

20-A1

QuickSet Ankle-latch

QuickSet Toe-latch

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

QuickSet Toe-ladder

Ladder-strap pin/plug

LSR Toe-ladder

H-Series BankBed footbed

LSR Toe-buckle

LSR Ankle-buckle

Fusion PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

H-series Cable

Snaplock

Snaplock O-clips

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

Cable-swage U-mount

UniBack hiback

LSR Ankle-ladder

C-bolt Spring-washer

C-bolt T-nut

Male wave-screw (M5*14)

C-bolt H Wave-washer

Baseplate

C-bolt Tooth-washer

Mounting screw (M6*15)

Combi-Disk Mounting disk

Snaplock Pin



H-Series: The FIVE and Minx (Hybrid)Spare Parts

12-G1

44-A1

14-B2

27-B1

48-A2

Page 05

02-E5

31-A1
28-C1

33-A1

32-A1

30-A1

42-A2

21-D1

17-F1
18-E1

49-B1

18-A1

17-H2

09-L3

41-E1

20-A1

46-B1
09-K2

41-D1

24-A1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

01-D3

QuickSet Ankle-latch

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

QuickSet Toe-ladder

Ladder-strap pin/plug

LSR Toe-ladder

LSR Toe-buckle

H-Series BankBed footbed

Hybrid Toe-cap strap

LSR Ankle-buckle

Hybrid Ankle PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

H-series Cable

Snaplock

Snaplock O-clips

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

Cable-swage U-mount

UniBack hiback

LSR Ankle-ladder

C-bolt Spring-washer

C-bolt T-nut

C-bolt H Wave-washer

Baseplate

C-bolt Tooth-washer

Combi-Disk Mounting disk

Snaplock Pin

Male wave-screw (M5*14)

Mounting screw (M6*15)

07-K1
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01-K1
40-C1
40-D1

20-A1
17-D1

18-A1

14-N1
12-F1

48-C1
49-B1
27-H1

02-F1

48-D1

18-F1

30-B1

28-R1
28-S1

30-D1
01-L1

19-A1

42-G1
21-H1

17-G1

07-J1

24-A1
09-J2

46-C1
41-G1
41-H1

46-B1

38-B1

39-B1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

QuickSet Ankle-latch

QuickSet Toe-latch

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

T-nut Ankle-ladder

QuickSet Toe-ladder

Ladder-strap pin/plug

LSR Toe-ladder

Fuse BankBed footbed

LSR Toe-buckle

LSR Ankle-buckle

Fusion PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

FUSE Cable

ModBack Snaplock

Snaplock Bolt

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

Cable-mount pin Alu-wing

Asym Nylon hiback

LSR Ankle-ladder

Pivot-washer

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*11)

Asym Hiback C-bolt T-nut

Baseplate

Male C-bolt Step-Screw (M5*14.8)

Alu-wing

Mounting screw (M6*14.5)

Multi-Disk Mounting disk

Male-screw Fuse Footbed adj. (M5*12.5)

Washer Fuse Footbed adj.

T-nut Alu-wing adj.

Snaplock Nut

40-E1Fuse Footbed adj. C-clip
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01-K1
40-C1
40-D1

14-N1
12-F1

48-C1
49-B1
27-H1

02-F1

48-D1

18-F1

30-B1

28-R1
28-S1

30-D1
01-L1

19-A1

42-G1
21-H1

17-G1
38-B1

39-B1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

T-nut Ankle-ladder

Fuse Footbed adj. C-clip

FUSE Cable

ModBack Snaplock

Snaplock Bolt

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

Cable-mount pin Alu-wing

Asym Nylon hiback

LSR Ankle-ladder

Pivot-washer

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*11)

Asym Hiback C-bolt T-nut

Baseplate

Male C-bolt Step-Screw (M5*14.8)

Alu-wing

Mounting screw (M6*14.5)

Multi-Disk Mounting disk

Male-screw Fuse Footbed adj. (M5*12.5)

Washer Fuse Footbed adj.

T-nut Alu-wing adj.

Snaplock Nut QuickSet Ankle-latch

LSR Ankle-buckle

Hybrid Ankle PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

LSR Toe-buckle

Hybrid Toe-cap strap

QuickSet Toe-ladder

Ladder-strap pin/plug

LSR Toe-ladder

Fuse BankBed footbed

40-E1

46-B1
09-K2

41-H1

24-A1

09-L3

41-G1

07-J1

18-A1

17-H2

20-A1
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01-K1
40-C1
40-D1

14-L1
12-F1

48-C1
49-B1
27-H1
04-B2

48-B1

18-F1

30-B1

34-B1
28-N1
30-D1
01-L1

19-A1

42-G1
21-H1

55-C1

17-G1

55-B1

39-B1
30-B1

31-B138-B1

05-B1

07-J1

06-G3

24-A1
09-J2

46-C1
41-G1
41-H1

46-B1

17-D1

18-A1

20-A1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

Ribcage SupportPanel

SupportPanel Adj. T-nut

QuickSet Ankle-latch

QuickSet Toe-latch

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

T-nut Alu-wing adj.

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

C-bolt Flat-washer

QuickSet Toe-ladder

Ladder-strap pin/plug

LSR Toe-ladder

Fuse BankBed footbed

LSR Toe-buckle

LSR Ankle-buckle

Fusion PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

FUSE Cable

ModBack Snaplock

Snaplock Bolt

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

Cable-mount pin Alu-wing

ModBack Alu hiback

LSR Ankle-ladder

Pivot-washer

C-bolt Lock-washer

Baseplate

C-bolt T-nut NASTY

Alu-wing

Multi-Disk Mounting disk

Washer Fuse Footbed adj.

T-nut Ankle-ladder

Snaplock Nut

SupportPanel Adj. Screw (M4*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*11)

Mounting screw (M6*14.5)

Male-screw Fuse Footbed adj. (M5*12.5)

40-E1Fuse Footbed adj. C-clip
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01-K1
40-C1
40-D1

14-L1
12-F1

48-C1
49-B1
27-H1
04-B2

48-B1

18-F1

30-B1

34-B1
28-N1
30-D1
01-L1

19-A1

42-G1
21-H1

55-C1

17-G1

55-B1

39-B1
30-B1

31-B138-B1

46-B1
09-K2

41-H1

24-A1

09-L3

41-G1

18-A1

17-H2

05-B1

07-J1

20-A1

06-G3

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

Ribcage SupportPanel

SupportPanel Adj. T-nut

QuickSet Ankle-latch

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

T-nut Alu-wing adj.

C-bolt Flat-washer

QuickSet Toe-ladder

Ladder-strap pin/plug

LSR Toe-ladder

Fuse BankBed footbed

LSR Toe-buckle

Hybrid Toe-cap strap

LSR Ankle-buckle

Hybrid Ankle PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

FUSE Cable

ModBack Snaplock

Snaplock Bolt

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

Cable-mount pin Alu-wing

ModBack Alu hiback

LSR Ankle-ladder

Pivot-washer

C-bolt Lock-washer

Baseplate

C-bolt T-nut NASTY

Alu-wing

Multi-Disk Mounting disk

Washer Fuse Footbed adj.

T-nut Ankle-ladder

Snaplock Nut

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

SupportPanel Adj. Screw (M4*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*11)

Mounting screw (M6*14.5)

Male-screw Fuse Footbed adj. (M5*12.5)

40-E1Fuse Footbed adj. C-clip



NX2-Series: NX2

SupportPanel

SupportPanel Adj. T-nut

QuickSet Ankle-latch

QuickSet Toe-latch

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

T-nut Ankle-ladder

Baseplate

QuickSet Toe-ladder

NX2 BankBed footbed

NX2 OC-Kush Basepad

NX2 Heel-pad

LSR Toe-buckle

LSR Ankle-buckle

Fusion PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

NX2 Cable

ModBack Snaplock

Snaplock Bolt

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

ModBack hiback

LSR Ankle-ladder

Pivot-washer

Cable Lock-washer

Toe-ladder Lock-washer

T-nut NX2 Cable-mount

T-nut NX2 Toe-ladder

Multi-Disk Alu Mounting disk

LSR Toe-ladder

C-bolt T-nut NASTY

Snaplock Nut

SupportPanel Adj. Screw (M4*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*12.2)

Male-screw NX2 Footbed adj. (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Mounting screw (M6*13)

Page 10Spare Parts

27-J1

31B1

27-G1

30-B1
34-C1

30-B1

18-B1

42-F2
21-G2

27-F1

40-B1
07-H2

07-G1

08-B1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

01-J2

17-E1

14-H2
12-F1

48-C1
49-B1

04-C2

48-D1

18-F1

30-B1
19-A1

55-C1
06-H1

17-G1

24-A1
09-J2

46-C1
41-G1
41-H1

46-B1

55-B1

38-B1
30-C1

28-N1



NX2-Series: NX2 (Hybrid) Page 11Spare Parts

27-J1

31B1

27-G1
30-B1

42-F2
21-G2

40-B1
07-H2

07-G1

08-B1

30-B1
34-C1

27-F1
18-B1

17-J2

09-L3
41-G1

46-B1
09-K2

41-H1

24-A1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

14-H2
12-F1

48-C1
49-B1

04-C2

48-D1

18-F1

30-B1
19-A1

55-C1
06-H1

17-G1

55-B1

38-B1
30-C1

28-N1
01-J2

SupportPanel Adj. Screw (M4*9)

SupportPanel

SupportPanel Adj. T-nut

QuickSet Ankle-latch

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

T-nut Ankle-ladder

Male wave-screw (M5*12.2)

Baseplate

QuickSet Toe-ladder

Male-screw NX2 Footbed adj. (M5*9)

NX2 BankBed footbed

NX2 OC-Kush Basepad

NX2 Heel-pad

LSR Toe-buckle

Hybrid Toe-cap strap

LSR Ankle-buckle

Hybrid Ankle PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting setNX2 Cable

ModBack Snaplock

Snaplock Bolt

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

ModBack hiback

LSR Ankle-ladder

Pivot-washer

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Cable Lock-washer

Toe-ladder Lock-washer

T-nut NX2 Cable-mount

T-nut NX2 Toe-ladder

Mounting screw (M6*13)

Multi-Disk Alu Mounting disk

LSR Toe-ladder

C-bolt T-nut NASTY

Snaplock Nut



NX2-Series: NX2-CX Page 12Spare Parts

14-O1
12-F1

48-C1
49-B1

02-F2

48-D1

18-F1

30-B1
19-A1

27-J1

28-S1
28-R1

27-G1

30-B1
34-C1

30-B1

18-B1

42-F2
21-G2

27-F1

40-B1
07-H2

07-G1

08-B1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

38-B1
17-G1

01-J2

17-E1

24-A1
09-J2

46-C1
41-G1
41-H1

46-B1QuickSet Ankle-latch

QuickSet Toe-latch

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

Baseplate

QuickSet Toe-ladder

NX2 BankBed footbed

NX2 OC-Kush Basepad

NX2 Heel-pad

LSR Toe-buckle

LSR Ankle-buckle

Fusion PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

NX2-CX Cable

ModBack Snaplock

Snaplock Bolt

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

Asym Nylon hiback

LSR Ankle-ladder

Pivot-washer

Cable Lock-washer

Toe-ladder Lock-washer

T-nut NX2 Cable-mount

T-nut NX2 Toe-ladder

Multi-Disk Alu Mounting disk

LSR Toe-ladder

Male C-bolt Step-Screw (M5*14.8)

Asym Hiback C-bolt T-nut

Snaplock Nut

T-nut Ankle-ladder

Male-screw NX2 Footbed adj. (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Mounting screw (M6*13)



NX2-Series: NX2-CX (Hybrid) Page 13Spare Parts

14-O1
12-F1

48-C1
49-B1

02-F2

48-D1

18-F1

30-B1
19-A1

27-J1

28-S1
28-R1

27-G1

30-B1
34-C1

30-B1

18-B1

42-F2
21-G2

27-F1

40-B1
07-H2

07-G1

08-B1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

38-B1
17-G1QuickSet Ankle-ladder

QuickSet Ankle-latch

LSR Ankle-buckle

Hybrid Ankle PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

NX2 BankBed footbed

NX2 OC-Kush Basepad

NX2 Heel-pad

NX2-CX Cable

ModBack Snaplock

Snaplock Bolt

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

Asym Nylon hiback

LSR Ankle-ladder

Pivot-washer

Cable Lock-washer

Toe-ladder Lock-washer

T-nut NX2 Cable-mount

T-nut NX2 Toe-ladder

Multi-Disk Alu Mounting disk

LSR Toe-ladder

Male C-bolt Step-Screw (M5*14.8)

Asym Hiback C-bolt T-nut

Snaplock Nut

T-nut Ankle-ladder

Male-screw NX2 Footbed adj. (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Mounting screw (M6*13)

Baseplate

QuickSet Toe-ladder

LSR Toe-buckle

Hybrid Toe-cap strap

46-B1
09-K2

41-H1

24-A1

17-J2

09-L3
41-G1

01-J2



NX2-Series: NX2-GT Page 14Spare Parts

14-H2
12-F1

48-C1
49-B1
04-B2

48-B1

18-F1

30-B1
19-A1

27-J1

28-N1
31-B1

27-G1

30-B1
34-C1

30-B1

18-B1

42-F2
21-G2

27-F1

05-B1
55-B1 55-C1

40-B1
07-H2

07-G1

08-B1

06-G2

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

38-B1
17-G1

30-B1

01-J2

17-E1

34-B1

24-A1
09-J2

46-C1
41-G1
41-H1

46-B1

Ribcage SupportPanel

SupportPanel Adj. T-nut

QuickSet Ankle-latch

QuickSet Toe-latch

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

C-bolt Lock-washer

Baseplate

QuickSet Toe-ladder

NX2 BankBed footbed

NX2 OC-Kush Basepad

NX2 Heel-pad

LSR Toe-buckle

LSR Ankle-buckle

Fusion PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting set

NX2 Cable

ModBack Snaplock

Snaplock Bolt

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

ModBack Alu hiback

LSR Ankle-ladder

Pivot-washer

Cable Lock-washer

Toe-ladder Lock-washer

T-nut NX2 Cable-mount

T-nut NX2 Toe-ladder

Multi-Disk Alu Mounting disk

LSR Toe-ladder

C-bolt T-nut NASTY

C-bolt flat-washer

Snaplock Nut

T-nut Ankle-ladder

SupportPanel Adj. Screw (M4*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male-screw NX2 Footbed adj. (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Mounting screw (M6*13)



NX2-Series: NX2-GT (Hybrid) Page 15Spare Parts

14-H2
12-F1

48-C1
49-B1
04-B2

48-B1

18-F1

30-B1
19-A1

27-J1

28-N1
31-B1

27-G1

30-B1
34-C1

30-B1

42-F2
21-G2

27-F1

05-B1
55-B1 55-C1

40-B1
07-H2

07-G1

08-B1

18-B1

Exploded drawings 2018-2019

17-J2

09-L3
41-G1

38-B1
17-G1

30-B1

01-J2
34-B1

46-B1
09-K2

41-H1

24-A1

06-G2Ribcage SupportPanel

SupportPanel Adj. T-nut

QuickSet Ankle-latch

QuickSet Ankle-ladder

C-bolt Lock-washer

Baseplate

QuickSet Toe-ladder

NX2 BankBed footbed

NX2 OC-Kush Basepad

NX2 Heel-pad

LSR Toe-buckle

LSR Ankle-buckle

Hybrid Ankle PowerStrap

Buckle-mounting setNX2 Cable

ModBack Snaplock

Snaplock Bolt

Snaplock FWD-lean dial

ModBack Alu hiback

LSR Ankle-ladder

Pivot-washer

Cable Lock-washer

Toe-ladder Lock-washer

T-nut NX2 Cable-mount

T-nut NX2 Toe-ladder

Multi-Disk Alu Mounting disk

LSR Toe-ladder

C-bolt T-nut NASTY

C-bolt flat-washer

Snaplock Nut

T-nut Ankle-ladder

Hybrid Toe-cap strap

SupportPanel Adj. Screw (M4*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male-screw NX2 Footbed adj. (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Male wave-screw (M5*9)

Mounting screw (M6*13)



EVOLVE and EVOLVE 2-STRAP RentalSpare Parts Page 16Exploded drawings 2018-2019

Male Wave-screw
M5*14

30-A1
Evolve Cable

14-F2
Front-Bar

hardware set

60-A1
Front-Pad
w/ screws

59-A1
Mounting-Screws

Combi+Pi/Evolve M6*15

42-A2
Mounting-Disk
Pi/Evolve 3HP

21-F1
Mounting-Disk
Pi/Evolve 4HP

21-F2
Front-pad Mount-screws

w/ washers

58-A1

2-strap Toe-strap
w/ buckles09-G1
2-strap Toe-Ladders
set15-F2
2-strap Toe-ratchet
w/ screw65-A2

2-strap Ankle-strap
w/ buckles09-H1 Front-Bar

w/ screws

61-A1

QuickSet Latch
rental w/ screw

46-A1

Evolve
C-bolt

28-L1

Evolve
CI-Flex

09-F1

H/M Snaplock-pin
w/ O-clips

48-A2
Snaplock

FWD-lean dial

49-B1
H-POM Snaplock

w/o cable

12-G1

Hiback w/ EVA +
Snaplock

02-G1

2-strap Ankle-Ladders
set15-G2
2-strap Ankle-ratchet
w/ screw65-A1

Cable-swage Mount-screw
(optionally use to lock out

the Front-Pad)

27-D1
C-bolt

Wave-washer

32-A1

MINIratchet
Rear-ladder

15-D1

MINIratchet
w/ screw

41-A1

QuickSet
rental Front-ladder

17-B1
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